
IPAGE TWO T" THE RICHMOND PALLADIUM AND SU.N-TELEGRA- M, SATURDAY,? OCT. 2,-19-

north of Dalton, horses and mules, cat-
tle, hogs, .sheep and farming tools.

MARKETS
13 .". ..... 137 : 7.25
T6 .' 129 7.75.
55 164 0

40 144 8.10
16 158 8.15
32 190 8.20!
53 191 8.25
13 ............ .......... 216 8.30
M 254 8.30
70 198 8.35

' Wednesday, October
- At Walker's public sale on the Su-
gar Grove stock farm, 7 miles south-
east of New Castle, SO head of the
high bred Jersey cattle.' B.i

best hogs $8.40, heavies $8.008.40,
7.25, bulk of sales $8.10pigs $3

8.30.
Friday, October ft. --

Adrian a Gilbert, at the Adrian
farm, 1 miles west of Dublin, will
offer horses, cattle, sheep and hogs.
All fine stock.

WHEAT STAYS STRONG

DESPITE BEAR NEWS RICHMOND MARKETSCattle: Receipts 150, market lower,
choice heavy steers $8.7510.00, light
steers $7.759.25. heifers S5.508.25,
cows $3.00 6.75, bulls $4.607.00,
calves $4.0012.00.

Sheep and lambs: Receipts light,
market steady, prime sheep $5.50,
lambs $8.50.

GLEN MILLER PRICES
;..$6.90............ $77.25

--....,...,$7.50 7.75

Monday, --October 11.
Frank S. Stevens and Wiley Jay will

sell at public sale. . on the Stevens
farm. t miles west of New Castle, on
the , Cadiz nika, on Monday. October
11, horses, cattle, Chester White and
Duroc hogs, and farm implements.

Heavies ......
Heavy mixed
Heavy yorkers .

Light yorkers . .$7 7.25

j-
- r. ...

: SAVES IT IAS - '

f 15 - ITS I

EQUAL

m 1 prove )

$6.256.50
$4.00

..'.$5.50 6

Pigs ...................
Stags ....:.... r..
Sows Monday, October 13.

Luther Symons, administrator of the;estate of Isaac H. Menley, will offer at j

public sale, - one mile north of j

Straughn. - the estate Interest in 40
acres of corn in the field, 30 tons oti

CHICAGO. Oct. 2. Strength 'in the
cash wheat situation offset all bear-

ish news today, and while local bears
made efforts to depress the market at
times, the finish was about the top,
with net gains of lc to 16c, the lat-
ter on December. ' Buying. of i Decem-
ber and sell of May by cash houses
and local traders narrowed the spread
to lV4c to lc at the last against 2c
Thursday.

Despite heavy buying corn reaeted
at the last and closed c to .c lowr
Oats were lower. Shipping demands
for the grain were fair. Corn sales
were 75,000 bushels and oats $125,000

1

Buying by packers closed provisions
at the top with net gains of 10c to 15s
on pork and 76c to 15c on lard and
ribs. -;'

A record movement of spring wheat
has been on in the north west the
past week, j ,

PITTSBURG. ,

PITTSBURG, Pa.,: Oct. 2. Cattle:
Supply light, market steady,: choice
steers $9.009.25, prime steers $8.75
9.00. good steers $8.45 8.75, tidy
butchers $8.258.50, . fair $7.008.00,
common $6.006.75, common to' fat
bulls $4.50(57.25, common to fat cows
$3.507.50, heifers $7.508.00, veal
calves $12.00 12.50. f

. Sheep and lambs: Supply light,
market steary, prime wethers $6.50
6.60, lambs $6.009.25. 4

Hogs: Receipts 10 double decks,
market strong, prime heavy $8.30

50, mediums $8.358.40, heavy, york-er- s

$8.358.40, light ; yorkers $7.75
8.00 pigs $7.257.50, roughs $6.50
7.00, stags $5.756.00, heavy mixed
$8.358.40. ;

hay in the mow, 9 head of horses, 6
head of cattle, one automobile, good
as new, and other articles too numer-
ous to menUon.

CATTLE.
Best steer $7.56
Heifers . . . . . ..... . . . $7.00 7.50
Good cows ............. ..$5.006.00
Bulls ....... . . ... .$5.00 6.00
Canners ................. $2.503.50
Calves $10.00 for Saturday's delivery

SHEEP.
Top lambs 7c

FEED QUOTATIONS
Red clover seed, paying $9.00.
Clover hay, new, $10.00.
Timothy hay, new .selling, $15 16.

Straw, paying $5.00.
Oats, paying, new, 30c. to 32c.
Corn, paying, old, 70 cents.
Middlings, $30.
Oil meal, $39.00.
Bran, selling $27.
Salt. $1.40 barrel.
Tankage, $48.00 ton.

City Statistics
Deaths and Funerals.

SULLIVAN" The funeral of Patrick
Sullivan, who died at his home at 121
North Ninth street. Thursday morning,was held at 9 o'clock this 'morning in
St. Mary's church,' Father Frank
Cronin officiating. Many persons
were in attendance. Following are

GRAIN PRODUCE
the pall-bearer- s: Daniel Foley andjNEW YORK, Oct. 2. Live Poultry,

weaker; chickens 16 17, fowls, 15
17. Butter, firmer; creamery firsts
25 27. Eggs, firmer, 4648. ?

CHICAGO CASH
CHICAGO, Oct. 2. Wheat: No. 2

red $1.04&1.06. No. hard winter
$1.051.06. Corn 61V262, No.
2 white 61)62, No. 2 yellow 63
634. Oats: No. 2 white 34 35, stan-
dard 3132,i.

TOLEDO GRAIN

CHICAGO FUTURES.

PRODUCE
(Corrected Daily by Edward Cooper).

Old chickens dressed, paying 18c,
selling, 25c.

Country butter, paying J Sc. to 25c,
selling, 25c. to 30c.

Eggs, paying 23c; selling 27c.
Country lard, paying 10c, selling

12c.
Creamery butter, selling, 32c.
Potatoes, selling, 60c. per bushel.
Young chickens, dressed, paying

23c, selling 28c.

uennis oiey or Indianapolis, and
John Foley, John Sullivan. John Mr
Manus and Frank Cronin of Richmond.
Burial in St. Mary's cemetery.

MAPLE Mrs. Ida Maple; a former
resident of Richmond, died suddenly
of heart trouble at the home of her
cousin, Mrs. Steele of New Castle. Fri-
day, October 1. The funeral will be
held from the residence of her daugh-
ter, Mrs. Guy Le May, in Knightstowu,
Indiana, on Monday, October . Be-
sides her daughter in Knightstown,
Mrs. Maple leaves two sons, Forrest
and Earl, for a number of years em-
ployed by the E. G. Hill Co., of this
city. A large number of friends ex-
tend their sincere sympathy to the
children of this devoted mother and
kind friend.

TOLEDO, Oct. 2. Wheat: Prime
cash $1.08, December $1.08 May 1.10.
Cloverseed: October $13.30, December
and March $12.35. Alsike: October

10 r0. March J10.95. December $10.70.

Vrrt EAT.
Open. Hleh. Low. Close l

Dec. 94 96 94 65
May ..... 97 98 96 98

CORN.
Dec 53 54 53 53'
May 55 55 55 55

OATS.
Dec 35 35 35 35
May ..... 37 37 .37' 37

' : PORK. ' J ::

Oct. ..... $13.32 $13.32 $13.27 $13.30
Dec $13.52 $13.62 $13.52 $13.62

Timothy: Prime cash $3.65, October
$3.45. February $3.52.

LIVE STOCK HAS '
'

- -. .Iron rings were used as money by

COAL QUOTATIONS
Anthracite chestnut, $8.60; anthra-

cite stove or egg, $8.35; Pocohontas
lump or egg, $5.50; mine run, $4.50;
slack, $4.00; Winifred lump. $4.75;
Campbell's lump, $4.75; Kanawha
lump, $4.75; Indiana lump, $3.75;
Hocking valley lump, $4.25: Jewel
lump, $5.00; Yellow Jacket lump,
$5.00; Tennessee lump, $5.25; coke all
sizes, $6.50; nut and Black, $3; for car
rying coal, 50c per ton.

CHICAGO. thA ancient Rritnna

wip ILiflDof (M) UseiF
WHICH

Gas, Heartburn,
Indigestion or
a Sick Stomach

Hogg: Receipts .6,000, market
eteady 5c higher, mixed and butchers
$6.7008.20, good heavies $6.607.95,
rough heavies $6.606.80, light $7.25
(fxS.OO, pigs $5.007.50, bulk of sales
$Vl?7.90.

Cattle: Receipts 500, market slow
weak, beeves $6.0010.25, cows and
heifers $3.008.25, calves $7.75 11.50.

Sheep: Receipts 3,000, market
steady, natives and westerns $5.30
6.40, lambs $6.608.95.

Beinnioiiiistlpatlcs Kits SuipcrnorntlyPublic Sales

NEW YORK EXCHANGE
STOCK QUOTATIONS

BY CORRELL & THOMPSON,
nrokrrs. IJ O. O. F. Blrig. Phone 148
American Can 65 : 65
Anaconda 73 74
American Locomotive ... 68 . 71
American Beet Sugar ... 67 ,66
American Smelter 85 85
U. S. Steel 81 81
Atchison 103 103
St. Paul 86 87
Great Northern pfd ....119 118
Erie 32 32
Lehigh Valley ......... .145 145
N. Y. Central 96 . 97
Northern Pacific ........110 110
Pennsylvania 113
Reading 152 .152
Southern Pacific 53 ?93
Union Pacific .....132 131&

uPape's Diapepsin" Ends All
STOCK SALE Miller & Dagler. 4

miles east of Richmond, Wednesday,
October 6, immunized bogs. Stomach Distress in

Five Minutes.

Saves three times the fuel'
over other makes.

Burns the cheapest and dirt-le-st

slack than can be bought.
The wonderful slotted fire pot

burns this slack without any
smoke or dirt

Has same advantages as fur

CINCINNATI.
CINCINNATI, O.. Oct. 2. Hogs:

Receipts 2,000, market weak, packers
and butchers ;87.758. 25, common to
choice $5.507.25, j.lgs and lights

The best proof that an article of merchandise is the best is

by number of sales or the number of users. It demon-

strates to us and to the manufacturers that the Laurel. is
preferred to other makes. The best way for you to know
whether you have bought the right stove is to inquire of
those people having the Laurel they are all satisfied.' Each
year new exclusive features are added.

Monday, October 4.
W. E. Brown, tenth annual sale at

farm mile south of Lyons Station,
4 miles east of Connersville, 7 miles
west of Liberty, 100 horses and mules,
50 cattle, 10 cows," 3 bulls, 20 ewes,
100 hogs.

nace takes the cold sir "front$5.50(8.00.
CaUIc: Receipts 400, market steady,

calves $5.5Cn.25. j

Sheep: Receipts i00, market steady,!
INDIANAPOLIS REPRE

SENTATIVE SALESlambs clcr.cLy.

Hogs

Monday, October 4.
Harry C. Thornburgh will offer at

public sale at his residence on the
Hagerstown and Modoc pike, 6 miles
north of Hagerstown, 4 miles south of
Modoc and 2 miles east and 1 mile

INDIANAPOLIS.
IXDIANAFOLIS. Ind., Oct. 2.

Ilcgs: Receipts 3,500, market steady,

Av. Price
50 $4.00

103 6.50
45
24

Time it! Pape's Diapepsin will di-

gest anything you eat and overcome a
sour, gassy or out-of-ord- stomach
surely within five minutes.
'If your meals don't fit comfortably,

or what you eat lies like a lump of
lead in your stomach, or if you have
heartburn, that is a sign of indigestion.

Get from your pharmacist a fifty-ce- nt

case of Pape's Diapepsin and take
a dose just as soon as you can. There
will be no sour risings, no belching of
undigested food mixed with acid, no
stomach gas or heartburn, fullness or
heavy feeling in the stomach, nausea,
debilitating headaches, dizziness or
intestinal griping. This will . all go,
and besides, there will be no sour food
left over in the stomach to poison
your breath with nauseous odors.

Pape's Diapepsin is a certain cure
for out-of-ord- er stomachs, because it
takes hild of your food and digests it
just the same as if your' stomach
wasn't there. ,

Relief in five minutes from all stom-ach- e

misery is waiting for you at any
drug store.

These large fifty-cen- t cases con-
tain enough "Pape's Diapepsin" to
keep the entire family free from stom-
ach disorders and indigestion for many
months. It belongs in your home.
Adv.

the floor which keeps your room
at an even temperature.; .

An advantage to the house
wife is the cleanliness of the
stove no smoke will escape In-

to the room the patented feed
door permits adding of fuel
witout smoke.

The fire pot Is guaranteed by
us and the manufacturer for 20
years.

The patented features on the
"Laurel" prevents other stove
makers from duplicating.

The Art Stove Co. (Mfg. of
the Laurel) are the originals in
stove making.

The fire burns from the out-
side toward the center. By so
doing you get the benefit of all
the heat. The register grate
forces the fire to get its draft
through the slots of the firepot.

The Laurel has a National
Patronage, it being sold in every
small hamlet. large city in.
America. It has over one bun-dre-d

thousand users and has no
competition as a fuel saver and
a heater.

Heats the Entire Top
Without Heating:

the Oven
Made of the very best grade of
steel and the fire box is made
of superior gray iron and the
fire walls are extra thickthe
body is double lined with' steel
and asbestos in order to hold
heat, and .will operate in bak-

ing or cooking on about H the
expense as most any other
range. We carry a full line in
the square, also reservoir from

$26.75 to $60.00
Cash or on Divided Payments.

mmNEST EGGS

Something New
ASK THE

First National Bank
TENTH AND MAIN

Shotguns and the w 7
K t& "Speed Shells? f K

--

v

"Dope" on shooting is plentiful. I And JL ! 7TH a MAIN. J"Where Patrons Are Pleased"
L T 1 H(mWQ J I ' I

shooters know where the right dope comes y. w
from and that it leads straight to Remington-UM- C. 0

THE Remington-UM- C Pump Gun and Autoloading Gun -- these are the
of today. Adopted everywhere, for use in the field and over the

traps shot by more of the men who are setting the pace in the

If you do not know the loca-
tion of our office, look for the

ELECTRIC SIQN
at the corner of

EIGHTH AND MAIN STREET8
that reads

Dougan, Jenkins & Co.
Insurance and Surety Bonds.

. Then Phone 1330.

Special Outfits for Light Housekeeping

sport than any other make of guns in the world. '

In the matter of Shells 'where is the sportsman who does
not know the Remington-UM- C "Speed Shells," Steel Lined
all the drive of the powder kept back of the shot, and showing
results that flatter any make of gun?

'
.

For the right dope see the Remington-UM- C Dealer, - He
displays the Red Ball Mark of Remington-UM- C the sign
that his store is Sportsmen's Headquarters of the town.

Sold by your home dealer and 1195 '

other leading merchants in Indiana

ROOMS
FURNISHED
COMPLETE

ROOMS
FURNISHED
COMPLETE

For

ROOLIS
FURNISHED

, COMPLETE

For

i
mm

Postal Card Given Prompt Attention.
Landscape Designs a Specialty.

Geo. L. Von Carlezon
Landscape Architect Gardener, 'A

Cash

Or on

Cash

Or er.tesriaftM AflM-Ual- oa Metallic CartrMgt C., WmIvmA BoiMiaf (233 Bnadiroj) IWw Trk City r Or on V i jlrV J

mtsts U I J VI I

Nurseryman, Forester & Florist
25 Years' Experience.

We do sodding, grading, grass sowing,
rolling, spraying and fertilizing. We
plant, trim",, or remove any. size tree,
shrubs, roses, grapevines, etc. Orders
taken for trees, shrubs, roses and all
kinds of plants, flowers, bulbs, etc.
We Make a Specialty of Taking
Care of Private Residences by
the Week or Month at

ftricesV'
Hedges of All Kinds' Planted and

Trimmed.
18 North 12th 8t. Richmond. Ind.

J3 Tenth and Main Streets 2 REED'S I2 REED'S CThe First National Bank
WE MAKE FIVt YEAR MORTGAGE LOANS.

: ISO COMMISSION CHARGE. .; f.f , "
- ..,

'
WHY. NOT 'SEC US ABOUT YOURS? '

Boy Wanted With
bicycle at once
Oran'S GROCER; PalladSiuiinni Want 'Ads :PMy


